

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

18.12.2024

Present : Mr. Praveen Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2.

Reply to the present petition as well as application for condonation of delay have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 2. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for revisionist.

Request for a short accommodation is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for revisionist on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **19.02.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.12.2024