

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

03.07.2025

Present : Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 1.

No report on service of respondent no. 2 is
forthcoming.

Upon enquiry, *Ahlmad* of this Court has submitted
that the notice could not be issued to respondent no. 2 due to
inadvertence. *Ahlmad* is warned to be careful in future.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 for on the next
date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
12.08.2025.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.07.2025