

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

12.08.2025

Present : Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
The revisionist no.1 is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2.
Mr. Vishal Tiwari, son of respondent no. 2.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Ld. Counsel has entered
appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 on memo and has
requested for a short accommodation to peruse the case file and
address arguments.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for
arguments on **13.10.2025 at 12:30 p.m.**

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file
written arguments, if any, along with relevant case laws within a
period of four weeks from today with an advance copy to
opposite side.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.08.2025