

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

13.10.2025

Present : The revisionist no.1 is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 1.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of
hearing, the matter will be taken up for hearing at **12:30 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2025

It is 01:10 p.m.

Present : Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for the revisionists.
The revisionist no.1 is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2.
Respondent no. 2 is present.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of
respondent no. 2. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Counsel
for the revisionist.

Written submissions along with case laws have
been filed by Ld. Counsel for the revisionists. Copies thereof
have been supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld.
Counsel for the parties.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments
on **25.11.2025**.

Contd..2/-

..2..

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2025