

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.
CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024
Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

26.11.2025

In view of Notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025, 25.11.2025 was declared holiday and the cases listed on 25.11.2025 are taken up today.

Present : None for the revisionists.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.
Respondent no. 2 is present.

There is no representation on behalf of the revisionists.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **13.02.2026**.

Issue notice to the revisionists to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025