

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

CrI. Revision No. 415/2024

18.04.2026

Present : Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
no. 1.
Revisionist no. 1 is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Mr. Sandeep Sharma and Mr.
Tarun, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

TCR has been received.

Part arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel
for the revisionist, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no.1 as
well as by Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has filed written
submissions with case laws. Copy thereof has been supplied to
Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on **01.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.04.2026