

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. v. State & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015392-2024

Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

01.06.2026

Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational at this stage due to internet connectivity issues.

Present : Mr. Bankey Bihari and Mr. Akash Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for revisionist no. 1.
Revisionist no. 1 is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent No. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, and Mr. Tarun, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1 as well as by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

In the interest of justice, list for clarifications, if any/orders on **07.08.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.06.2026