

Ashutosh Pandey & Anr. vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLCT01-015392-2024
Crl. Revision No. 415/2024

07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

The Matter is listed for orders today. However, there is no representation on behalf of the revisionists.

In the interest of justice, list for orders on **31.08.2026**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ (FTC)-01, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.08.2026

At 12:50 PM

Present: Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Counsel for revisionist no. 1.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no. 2.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the revisionists and respondent no. 2 have entered appearance. They are apprised of today's order and the next date of hearing.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ (FTC)-01, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.08.2026